One only) each by the Company (“Buyback”) (representing 13.38% of the total 
number of Equity Shares of the Company at a price of INR 27/- (Indian Rupees 
Twenty Seven Only) per Equity Share payable in cash for a total consideration 
not exceeding INR 81,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty One Crore Only) 
(excluding transaction costs such as brokerage, filing fees, advisors/ legal 
fees, public announcement publication expenses, printing and dispatch 
expenses, applicable taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, 
good and service tax, stamp duty, etc.), such maximum amount hereinafter

[...]

PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL PAID UP CAPITAL AND FREE RESERVES 
AND SOURCES OF FUNDS FROM WHICH BUYBACK WOULD BE 
FINANCED

3.1.	 The maximum amount required for Buyback will not exceed INR. 27/-(Indian 
Rupees Twenty Seven Only) excluding Transaction Costs. The Buyback Size 
INR 81,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty One Crore Only) constitutes 9.00% 
of the aggregate of the total paid-up share capital and free reserves, as per the 
latest audited financial statements of the Company of March 31, 2025. Since 
the Buyback is not more than 10% of the total paid-up equity share capital and